

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

JORHAT : 785007, **ASSAM**

www.jecassam.ac.in Ph: 0376-2330134

Ref: ASTU/TEQIP-III/Collaborative Research/2019/2571 dt 18/07/2019.

and ASTU/TEQIP-III/Collaborative Research/2019/2572 dt 18/07/2019.

Dated Jorhat the 18th Fabruary 2020

RESULT DECLARATION

This has reference to the walk-in Interviews for various temporary positions undertaken by the **JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE** during 18th February 2020 vide advertisement no. ASTU/TEQIP-III/Collaborative Research/2019/2571 dt 18/07/2019 and ASTU/TEQIP-III/Collaborative Research/2019/2572 dt 18/07/2019.

As per the recommendation of the screening and selection committee constituted, to assess the eligibility and suitability, following candidates are declared appointed for four months on purely temporary assignments.

Sl.	Project stuff	Name of the Candidate	Name of The Project	Duration
No	designation			
1	project fellow	Mr. Abhigyan Borah	IoT Based Smart Farming.	4 Months
2	project fellow	Mrs Dipsikha Phukan	Content Analysis of A Natural Language	4 Months

Appointment is subject to document verification found in compliance to the requirements. The necessary formalities and communication will follow shortly and separately.

Principal

Jorhat Engineering College